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m& |1EE A% S
O |RmiEs D24FO 283 -2, 24LFOI—R
O |TrANFERE (M4 GI50/125(10Gft#%) OM4TILFE—R
O |d=95%&E%E [(MPOF MPOI4%94(Pin/xL)
MPOM MPOI#44(Pinéh)
MPOLLF MPOJ#44(Pinf2L) Low Loss
MPOLLM  [MPOI#®%74(Pin&%h) Low Loss
_|3-RrE A—=NLVEfI  #EEC A AR#0.3Meter
0.5Meter®iz4&:0.5
1Meter®i54:1.0
m (JRV5FERE  |24LC LCIRH4 x 2448
OLC LCOxH4 x O4E
12DLC 2IELCORIA(IUTHT) x 1218
ODLC 2L CIRIA(IIYTF) x &
24SC SCOH4 x 2418
sc SCIxY4 x 4
12DSC 2IESCIRIA (I THE) x 1248
ODSC 2IESCIRIA(DITHE) x O
OFC FCIx4945 x 1@
OsT STIRY4 x[Of&E
_ |PEE A—NVEfI  12#E 0.6 meter
IEE R (meterEfr)
o |HCHR END 2I0HCHR
SR10 100G-SR10E#R
A |EE X— VBT
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3-1. KTPA)NDER
KITANDEROMEEZE &R2. AR, (RULEFT.
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a7 50(pum) NYT7E
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No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
gl F| & & | F IR B | K| E | & | £ | 8% |77
No. 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
el &F @& & | & I B | &R | 2| & | £ | % |77
3-3. XIFANT=JI
KIPAN\T-JIOiEE%" K5, LT3, (CRUETS
*5. {3543.
= (% HI74N\J-R
REM RU7IZR
A LSZH EE
REST-JIE 7T
T EHDSMZE 4.5 mmo T
3-4. Hig1—-R
DEI-ROKEEE K6. (CRUET,
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B[S ik
A LSZH
BRES-JIE 7OTE
£ ENDIMR 2.0mme
4. F¥tE
4-1. XIPANOXZERFEE K7, (IRY,
=7.
EHR ik
R/ 850nm / 4700MHz/km (EMB Laser)
850nm / 3500MHz/km (OFL)
1300nm / 500MHz/km
ES=ES =3.0(dB/km) at 850(nm)
<1.0(dB/km) at 1300(nm)
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B[S iR

RAHFEERN < 400N
RIESFIE = 1000N/100mm
=N eSS =z 90 mm

4-3. KIPA\OREFEE R, [IRT,

9.
15H (a3
REFNRE -35C ~ +70C
EBERERE 0C ~ +70C

5. JRO5tk

5-1. I®J98R% R10. (ORI,

#10.
JRO5%ERE  |RRESE JERHRK FERLARAS
MPO FlatPCHREE |0.75 dBLAF|JIS C5982 (F13) ,IEC 61754-7

MPOLL FlatPCEEE [0.35 dBEAF|JIS C5982 (F13) ,IEC 61754-7

D)—ZLN=E797¢]

LC PCHREZ 0.3 dBELF |IEC61754-20,TIA/EIA-604-10
SC PCHREZ 0.3 dBELF |JIS C5973(F04),IEC61754-4
FC PCHREZ 0.3 dBELF |JIS C5970(F01),IEC61754-13
ST PCHREE 0.3 dBEALF |IEC 60874-10
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24F @4.5mm(Include 3.2mm 24F
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side:a [ B ) Immm—r—"1—* “ Side:B
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ALP-D24FOM4-MPO__/24LC-END

4 N\
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ALP-D24FOM4-MPO__/10DLC-SR10
ALP-D24FOM4-MPO__/10DSC-SR10
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2 e
> 2 Jemaxnss
2 3 ] 2maxos
: ¥ Jemanss
o > ] 2maxys
o o ] 2#axys
o o ] 2mass
o 5 Jemaxos
o S ] 2maxss
i 19 J2maxss
21 1T oganss
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8. WEPRE  LSZH RoHSHAR > J

9. RIS
JIS X 5150, ISO/IEC 11801 OM4 , IEC 60793-2-10 Type Ala.3 fiber
TIA/EIA 492 AAAD , ITU G651.1
IEC61034 , IEC60332-1 , IEC60332-3
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